
Permit # Location Address Issue Date Owner Phone Contractor Phone Valuation Sq. Ft

Certificate of Zoning Compliance Barn
ZONC-05-23-070502 5/22/2023 Robert Smith 6786431242 Robert Smith 6786431242 $30,000.00 2,400

Totals For Certificate of Zoning Compliance Barn: 1 Permit(s) $30,000.00 2,400

Certificate of Zoning Compliance Carport
ZONC-05-23-070366 200 COUNTY LINE 5/9/2023 Tereska Carmona 9173452434 Tereska Carmona 9173452434 $2,335.00 360
ZONC-05-23-070401 1075 N HIGHWAY 92 5/11/2023 sergio pineda 4044386109 sergio pineda 4044386109 $2,500.00 220
ZONC-05-23-070583 190 OLD PLANTATION 5/31/2023 William Callahan 7703122945 William Callahan 7703122945 $10,000.00 0

Totals For Certificate of Zoning Compliance Carport: 3 Permit(s) $14,835.00 580

Certificate of Zoning Compliance Covered Deck
ZONC-05-23-070474 195 BEL AIRE LOOP 5/18/2023 Tommy Suggs 6788988030 Mark Murphy (404) 217-1363 $50,000.00 792

Totals For Certificate of Zoning Compliance Covered Deck: 1 Permit(s) $50,000.00 792

Certificate of Zoning Compliance Deck
ZONC-05-23-070407 225 IMPERIAL 5/11/2023 Shay Adeniran 770-364-4897 Dewayne Ivey 770-722-5468 $30,000.00 264
ZONC-05-23-070436 165 N FAYETTE 5/15/2023 James Sells 770-301-8786 James Sells 770-301-8786 $3,500.00 420
ZONC-05-23-070494 145 SHEFFIELD 5/19/2023 Odessa Beckham 9174038410 Odessa Beckham 9174038410 $12,000.00 693

Totals For Certificate of Zoning Compliance Deck: 3 Permit(s) $45,500.00 1,377

Certificate of Zoning Compliance Farm Outbuilding
ZONC-05-23-070548 283 HILLS BRIDGE 5/25/2023 Richard Minter 770-461-2840 Ron Sanford 7707199114 $20,000.00 0

Totals For Certificate of Zoning Compliance Farm Outbuilding: 1 Permit(s) $20,000.00 0

Certificate of Zoning Compliance Garage
ZONC-05-23-070277 946 GRANT 5/1/2023 Steven Sappington 7704614037 Steven Sappington 4042728036 $43,000.00 1,800

Permits Issued (Detailed)
From 5/1/2023 to 5/31/2023 By All Departments
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ZONC-05-23-070278 1058 HOOD 5/1/2023 Kellen Owens 5022623944 andy steele (770) 527-1511 $80,000.00 1,038
ZONC-05-23-070280 983 GOZA 5/1/2023 Sean Richards 6784583333 Kevin Becker 7702943818 $140,000.00 3,600
ZONC-05-23-070281 134 CLARK: A 5/1/2023 John Harris 203-816-1479 Joshua Woods 7702294957 $103,000.00 1,751
ZONC-05-23-070289 251 BANKSTOWN 5/1/2023 Lizbeth Lange 4043073683 Michael Simmons 6784161745 $87,000.00 1,104
ZONC-05-23-070438 160 JUDY 5/15/2023 Leobardo Juarez 7702945366 Leobardo Juarez 7702945366 $500.00 594
ZONC-05-23-070451 185 SHENANDOAH 5/16/2023 Laverne Deloach 6785164264 Laverne Deloach 6785164264 $20,000.00 1,600
ZONC-05-23-070552 5/26/2023 Marcus Wimbish 678-570-1108 Marcus Wimbish 678-570-1108 $20,000.00 788
ZONC-05-23-070563 765 OLD GREENVILLE 5/26/2023 cody griffith (678) 234-1465 cody griffith (678) 234-1465 $41,500.00 1,440

Totals For Certificate of Zoning Compliance Garage: 9 Permit(s) $535,000.00 13,715

Certificate of Zoning Compliance Guest House
ZONC-05-23-070276 413 BANKSTOWN 5/1/2023 Pamela Brown 404-867-5712 Keith Barber 770-527-5329 $200,000.00 2,290
ZONC-05-23-070302 158 DIXON 5/2/2023 Juan Olvera 4049427260 Juan Olvera 4049427260 $40,000.00 1,503

ZONC-05-23-070457 1477 HIGHWAY 85 
CONNECTOR 5/17/2023 Stephanie Ceglia 6092133212 Mark Murphy 4042171363 $150,000.00 1,038

ZONC-05-23-070534 275 RIVER FOREST 5/25/2023 Landis Brown 678-234-3551 Dan Petry 7707192515 $150,000.00 1,786

Totals For Certificate of Zoning Compliance Guest House: 4 Permit(s) $540,000.00 6,617

Certificate of Zoning Compliance Manf./Mobile
ZONC-05-23-070283 180 GREENVIEW 5/1/2023 Yes Communities 770-964-5018 Ronald Smallwood (770) 630-4616 $10,000.00 808
ZONC-05-23-070284 420 GREENVIEW 5/1/2023 Yes Communities 770-964-5018 Ronald Smallwood (770) 630-4616 $10,000.00 1,192
ZONC-05-23-070285 275 WOODSIDE 5/1/2023 Yes Communities 770-964-5018 Ronald Smallwood (770) 630-4616 $10,000.00 1,864
ZONC-05-23-070286 160 E HOLLOW 5/1/2023 Yes Communities 7709645018 Ronald Smallwood (770) 630-4616 $10,000.00 1,448
ZONC-05-23-070287 120 Glenn 5/1/2023 Yes Communities 7709645018 Ronald Smallwood (770) 630-4616 $10,000.00 1,320
ZONC-05-23-070288 120 OVERLOOK 5/1/2023 Yes Communities 7709645018 Ronald Smallwood (770) 630-4616 $10,000.00 1,064
ZONC-05-23-070303 219 SKYLINE 5/2/2023 Yes Communities 770-964-2333 Ronald Smallwood 7706304616 $10,000.00 1,256
ZONC-05-23-070314 107 GEORGETOWN 5/3/2023 Yes Communities 770-964-2333 Ronald Smallwood 7706304616 $10,000.00 1,256
ZONC-05-23-070550 540 GREENVIEW 5/25/2023 Yes Communities 770-964-5018 Ronald Smallwood (770) 630-4616 $10,000.00 808

Totals For Certificate of Zoning Compliance Manf./Mobile: 9 Permit(s) $90,000.00 11,016

Certificate of Zoning Compliance New-Fayette
ZONC-05-23-070311 260 CICELY 5/3/2023 Chris Gibson Homes 678-878-5468 Eric Brooks 770-487-9618 $120,000.00 592
ZONC-05-23-070313 215 CICELY 5/3/2023 Anthony & April Phillips 917-886-9198 Eric Brooks 770-487-9618 $120,000.00 592
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ZONC-05-23-070318 537 GRANT 5/3/2023 Melissa Bradberry 7704039075 James Crow 4047324714 $271,797.00 1,220
ZONC-05-23-070334 310 WAGON WHEEL 5/4/2023 Colunteya Weems 770-365-8668 ROBERT GORDON 6787826899 $74,150.00 873
ZONC-05-23-070336 214 COASTLINE 5/5/2023 Jonathan English 404-578-7178 ROBERT GORDON 6787826899 $142,385.00 721
ZONC-05-23-070348 415 SWAINS 5/8/2023 Paul and Christina Anderson 847 477-3041 Shane Carr 7703181970 $72,500.00 599
ZONC-05-23-070470 165 LAPIS LAKE LT 5/17/2023 Arlene Snowden 404-550-1539 Mel Starnes 770-251-0053 $152,175.00 1,230
ZONC-05-23-070495 1941 CHEROKEE 5/19/2023 Wayne Mosely 4047713685 Edward Tallman (770) 478-2257 $85,000.00 608

Totals For Certificate of Zoning Compliance New-Fayette: 8 Permit(s) $1,038,007.00 6,435

Certificate of Zoning Compliance Pavilion
ZONC-05-23-070399 1075 N HIGHWAY 92 5/11/2023 sergio pineda 4044386109 sergio pineda 4044386109 $4,000.00 1,200
ZONC-05-23-070400 425 BURBURY CLOSE 5/11/2023 Julie Davidson 4045569890 Julie Davidson 4045569890 $25,000.00 252
ZONC-05-23-070473 195 BEL AIRE LOOP 5/18/2023 Tommy Suggs 6788988030 Mark Murphy (404) 217-1363 $45,000.00 480

Totals For Certificate of Zoning Compliance Pavilion: 3 Permit(s) $74,000.00 1,932

Certificate of Zoning Compliance Porch/Patio/Screen
ZONC-05-23-070397 175 ANCHOR 5/11/2023 John Ray 6787767389 Michael Moore (984) 208-9081 $42,000.00 0
ZONC-05-23-070453 150 SHENANDOAH 5/16/2023 Laverne Alston-Carter 4707556049 Laverne Alston-Carter 4707556049 $25,000.00 0
ZONC-05-23-070581 155 WENDELL 5/31/2023 Wilfredo Polina (770) 900-0075 Wilfredo Polina (770) 900-0075 $7,200.00 0

Totals For Certificate of Zoning Compliance Porch/Patio/Screen: 3 Permit(s) $74,200.00 0

Certificate of Zoning Compliance SFD Fayette
ZONC-05-23-070282 5/1/2023 Kevin Rustick 6786339928 Art Ingleston 6787101995 $350,000.00 4,831
ZONC-05-23-070310 5/3/2023 Kevin Becker 7702943818 Kevin Becker 7702943818 $420,000.00 4,539
ZONC-05-23-070364 326 KELLEY 5/9/2023 Liz Morgan 678-986-1099 Brad Craven 7704805425 $400,000.00 5,421
ZONC-05-23-070403 285 WHITE OAK 5/11/2023 Victor Marcus 7709008154 Brandon Eyre (770) 900-8154 $150,000.00 927
ZONC-05-23-070406 5/11/2023 Camilla and Kent Hill 404-788-8863 Mark Jones 6786181478 $75,000.00 7,931
ZONC-05-23-070411 185 RAVENS 5/12/2023 Douglas Flower 678-760-1393 Kimberly Waldrop (678) 414-9297 $924,000.00 10,842
ZONC-05-23-070414 130 LAMAR 5/12/2023 Ray & Tonii Lewis (404) 246-0463 Mareece Abney (404) 578-0272 $400,000.00 0
ZONC-05-23-070416 145 LAMAR 5/12/2023 Winfred & Debra Owens (706) 255-9144 Mareece Abney (404) 578-0272 $400,000.00 2,971
ZONC-05-23-070422 195 CICELY 5/12/2023 John Nessing 6786545938 Eric Brooks 770-487-9618 $20,000.00 168
ZONC-05-23-070423 105 CICELY 5/12/2023 Chris Gibson 6788785468 Chris Gibson 6788785468 $425,000.00 5,296
ZONC-05-23-070427 5/12/2023 Brandon and Joel Trust Guthrie 7704686969 Brandon Guthrie 1770468696 $225,000.00 2,810
ZONC-05-23-070437 120 SERENITY 5/15/2023 Katrina Morrison 4047874468 Katrina Morrison 4047874468 $250,000.00 11,379

6/1/2023 10:43:13 AM Pages 3 of 19



Permit # Location Address Issue Date Owner Phone Contractor Phone Valuation Sq. Ft

ZONC-05-23-070441 1222 E HIGHWAY 54 5/15/2023 Mitchell Taylor 770-859-1223 Michael Burke 770-745-4822 $42,000.00 0
ZONC-05-23-070480 135 LAMAR 5/18/2023 Brenda Reid 7703177757 Mareece Abney (404) 578-0272 $400,000.00 3,692
ZONC-05-23-070483 140 WESLEY 5/18/2023 Marmos Property 6788528985 Chanel Uboh 6788528985 $375,000.00 7,974
ZONC-05-23-070484 120 Rock Creek 5/18/2023 Marice Marshall 4043942827 Brett Andrews 4043942827 $725,000.00 0
ZONC-05-23-070496 326 LOWERY 5/19/2023 Micah Goodman (404) 392-8250 Micah Goodman (404) 392-8250 $280,000.00 5,484
ZONC-05-23-070506 166 BROGDON 5/22/2023 Angeline Gaspard 408-808-7457 Angeline Gaspard 408-808-7457 $25,000.00 216
ZONC-05-23-070528 115 TOPSAIL LT 5/24/2023 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 $450,000.00 4,931
ZONC-05-23-070529 125 DOCKSIDE LT 5/24/2023 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 $450,000.00 4,654
ZONC-05-23-070530 155 LAPIS LAKE LT 5/24/2023 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 $450,000.00 3,601
ZONC-05-23-070568 225 Honey 5/30/2023 David Horton 8506242701 Willie D. Collier Reed 7707550605 $35,000.00 208

Totals For Certificate of Zoning Compliance SFD Fayette: 22 Permit(s) $7,271,000.00 87,875

Certificate of Zoning Compliance Storage Building/Shed
ZONC-05-23-070477 150 GINGER CAKE 5/18/2023 Gregory McBride (770) 296-7600 Gregory McBride (770) 296-7600 $65,000.00 0
ZONC-05-23-070555 120 STONEHAVEN 5/26/2023 John Arnold 9013561287 John Arnold 9013561287 $22,000.00 256
ZONC-05-23-070559 615 TRANQUIL 5/26/2023 Hensford Roy Brummell 646 229 3781 Hensford Roy Brummell 646 229 3781 $18,000.00 0

Totals For Certificate of Zoning Compliance Storage Building/Shed: 3 Permit(s) $105,000.00 256

Certificate of Zoning Compliance Sunroom
ZONC-05-23-070425 140 PATRICIA 5/12/2023 Derrick Cannon 4044922510 Derrick Cannon 4044922510 $30,000.00 1,016

Totals For Certificate of Zoning Compliance Sunroom: 1 Permit(s) $30,000.00 1,016

COM Addition Tower/Building
CADD-03-23-070047 1929 N HIGHWAY 85 5/16/2023 American Tower 9197034144 Charles Browning Jr 9197034144 $15,000.00 0

Totals For COM Addition Tower/Building: 1 Permit(s) $15,000.00 0

COM Demo Gas Station/Conv. Store
CDMO-02-23-069685 1552 S HIGHWAY 85 5/10/2023 W&W Realty, LLP (770) 964-6125 Sherman Neal Brown (770) 231-8964 $2,000.00 3,000

Totals For COM Demo Gas Station/Conv. Store: 1 Permit(s) $2,000.00 3,000
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COM FC - NEW 
CFCN-05-23-070460 365 SWANSON 5/17/2023 Fayette BOC (770) 305-5131 Untied Tower LLC 770-305-5131 $1,500.00 0
CFCN-05-23-070461 431 PORTER 5/17/2023 Fayette BOC 7703055131 United Tower LLC 7703055131 $1,500.00 0

Totals For COM FC - NEW : 2 Permit(s) $3,000.00 0

COM Land Disturbance 
CLDP-05-23-070343 1552 S HIGHWAY 85 5/9/2023 Geo. H. Green Oil Inc. 770-964-6125 $0.00 0
CLDP-03-23-070091 5/18/2023 CHRIST OUR SHEPHERD 

LUTHERAN CHURCH
(404) 787-2495 $0.00 0

Totals For COM Land Disturbance : 2 Permit(s) $0.00 0

COM New Ind.Bld - Construction Trailer
CNEW-05-23-070320 5/12/2023 JSF Lester Road LLC 8642758888 Jordan Novotny 770-771-0830 $8,500.00 616

Totals For COM New Ind.Bld - Construction Trailer: 1 Permit(s) $8,500.00 616

COM New Multi-Use
CNEW-05-23-070430 5/22/2023 Fayette County 770-305-5410 Stephen Keys 478-254-7022 $1,900,000.00 6,000

Totals For COM New Multi-Use: 1 Permit(s) $1,900,000.00 6,000

COM New Sound Stage/ Studio/ Platform
CNEW-05-23-070391 795 HIGHWAY 279 5/26/2023 Mastermind Investments LLC 786-606-5092 Michael Ertle 7704557695 $16,000.00 2,560

Totals For COM New Sound Stage/ Studio/ Platform: 1 Permit(s) $16,000.00 2,560

COM New Structure
CNEW-05-23-070394 795 HIGHWAY 279 5/26/2023 Mastermind Investments LLC 786-606-5092 Tashee Tott 770-449-1010 $0.00 5,800

Totals For COM New Structure: 1 Permit(s) $0.00 5,800

COM Renov Remodel Tower/Building Co-Locate/Upgrade
CREN-05-23-070443 5/17/2023 Frank Naso 7863016132 Larry Sweatt (469) 774-5766 $20,000.00 0
CREN-05-23-070344 125 Commerce 5/24/2023 AT&T Leasehold 912-577-9282 Ryan Abbott 4045085700 $25,000.00 0
CREN-05-23-070345 347 Morgan 5/24/2023 AT&T Leasehold 912-577-9282 Ryan Abbott 4045085700 $25,000.00 0
CREN-05-23-070346 103 CARNES 5/24/2023 AT&T Leasehold 912-577-9282 Ryan Abbott 4045085700 $25,000.00 0
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Totals For COM Renov Remodel Tower/Building Co-
Locate/Upgrade: 4 Permit(s) $95,000.00 0

COM Stand Alone E Generator/Xfer Switch
CSAE-05-23-070393 795 HIGHWAY 279 5/26/2023 Mastermind Investments  LLC 766-606-5092 Harold Dansforth 770-527-1052 $13,750.00 0

Totals For COM Stand Alone E Generator/Xfer Switch: 1 Permit(s) $13,750.00 0

COM Stand Alone E Repair
CSAE-04-23-070201 175 JOHNSON 5/1/2023 FC BOC 770-460-9537 Donnie Patton 770-460-9537 $1,500.00 0

Totals For COM Stand Alone E Repair: 1 Permit(s) $1,500.00 0

COM Stand Alone E Service Change / Upgrade
CSAE-05-23-070315 961 HIGHWAY 85 

CONNECTOR 5/4/2023 City of Brooks 7707197666 Eric Smith 6782928369 $1,000.00 0

Totals For COM Stand Alone E Service Change / Upgrade: 1 Permit(s) $1,000.00 0

Flood Hazard Certificate Barn
FHAZ-05-2023-070475 5/18/2023 Robert Smith 6786431242 Robert Smith 6786431242 $30,000.00 2,400

Totals For Flood Hazard Certificate Barn: 1 Permit(s) $30,000.00 2,400

Flood Hazard Certificate Basement
FHAZ-05-2023-070363 170 ADDISON 5/9/2023 Ovidiu Boghean 9404413308 Ovidiu Boghean 9404413308 $60,000.00 2,935
FHAZ-05-2023-070526 380 ANTEBELLUM 5/24/2023 Michael Johnson 404-863-7634 Michael Johnson 404-863-7634 $100,000.00 3,006

Totals For Flood Hazard Certificate Basement: 2 Permit(s) $160,000.00 5,941

Flood Hazard Certificate Cabana
FHAZ-05-2023-070553 105 BONAVENTURE 5/26/2023 Fenichel Perez (404) 219-5472 Fenichel Perez (404) 219-5472 $500.00 0

Totals For Flood Hazard Certificate Cabana: 1 Permit(s) $500.00 0

Flood Hazard Certificate Carport
FHAZ-05-2023-070368 200 COUNTY LINE 5/9/2023 Tereska Carmona 9173452434 Tereska Carmona 9173452434 $2,335.00 360
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FHAZ-05-2023-070580 190 OLD PLANTATION 5/31/2023 William Callahan 7703122945 William Callahan 7703122945 $10,000.00 0

Totals For Flood Hazard Certificate Carport: 2 Permit(s) $12,335.00 360

Flood Hazard Certificate Deck
FHAZ-05-2023-070410 225 IMPERIAL 5/11/2023 Shay Adeniran 770-364-4897 Dewayne Ivey 770-722-5468 $30,000.00 264
FHAZ-05-2023-070440 165 N FAYETTE 5/15/2023 James Sells 770-301-8786 James Sells 770-301-8786 $3,500.00 420
FHAZ-05-2023-070491 145 SHEFFIELD 5/19/2023 Odessa Beckham 9174038410 Odessa Beckham 9174038410 $12,000.00 693

Totals For Flood Hazard Certificate Deck: 3 Permit(s) $45,500.00 1,377

Flood Hazard Certificate Garage
FHAZ-05-2023-070265 185 SHENANDOAH 5/1/2023 Laverne Deloach 6785164264 Laverne Deloach 6785164264 $20,000.00 1,600
FHAZ-05-2023-070301 251 BANKSTOWN 5/2/2023 Lizbeth Lange 4043073683 Michael Simmons 6784161745 $87,000.00 1,104
FHAZ-05-2023-070380 160 JUDY 5/10/2023 Leobardo Juarez 7702945366 Leobardo Juarez 7702945366 $500.00 594
FHAZ-05-2023-070551 5/25/2023 Marcus Wimbish 678-570-1108 Marcus Wimbish 678-570-1108 $20,000.00 788
FHAZ-05-2023-070560 765 OLD GREENVILLE 5/26/2023 cody griffith (678) 234-1465 cody griffith (678) 234-1465 $41,500.00 1,440

Totals For Flood Hazard Certificate Garage: 5 Permit(s) $169,000.00 5,526

Flood Hazard Certificate Gas Station/Conv. Store
FHAZ-05-2023-070375 1552 S HIGHWAY 85 5/9/2023 W&W Realty, LLP (770) 964-6125 Sherman Neal Brown (770) 231-8964 $2,000.00 3,000

Totals For Flood Hazard Certificate Gas Station/Conv. Store: 1 Permit(s) $2,000.00 3,000

Flood Hazard Certificate Guest House
FHAZ-05-2023-070306 158 DIXON 5/2/2023 Juan Olvera 4049427260 Juan Olvera 4049427260 $40,000.00 1,503
FHAZ-05-2023-070544 275 RIVER FOREST 5/25/2023 Landis Brown 678-234-3551 Dan Petry 7707192515 $150,000.00 1,786

Totals For Flood Hazard Certificate Guest House: 2 Permit(s) $190,000.00 3,289
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Flood Hazard Certificate Interior Space
FHAZ-05-2023-070359 245 LEES MILL 5/9/2023 Roderick Durr 6789138316 Roderick Durr 6789138316 $30,000.00 0

Totals For Flood Hazard Certificate Interior Space: 1 Permit(s) $30,000.00 0

Flood Hazard Certificate Manf./Mobile
FHAZ-05-2023-070291 180 GREENVIEW 5/2/2023 Yes Communities 770-964-5018 Ronald Smallwood (770) 630-4616 $10,000.00 808
FHAZ-05-2023-070292 420 GREENVIEW 5/2/2023 Yes Communities 770-964-5018 Ronald Smallwood (770) 630-4616 $10,000.00 1,192
FHAZ-05-2023-070294 275 WOODSIDE 5/2/2023 Yes Communities 770-964-5018 Ronald Smallwood (770) 630-4616 $10,000.00 1,864
FHAZ-05-2023-070295 160 E HOLLOW 5/2/2023 Yes Communities 7709645018 Ronald Smallwood (770) 630-4616 $10,000.00 1,448
FHAZ-05-2023-070296 120 Glenn 5/2/2023 Yes Communities 7709645018 Ronald Smallwood (770) 630-4616 $10,000.00 1,320
FHAZ-05-2023-070298 120 OVERLOOK 5/2/2023 Yes Communities 7709645018 Ronald Smallwood (770) 630-4616 $10,000.00 1,064
FHAZ-05-2023-070305 219 SKYLINE 5/2/2023 Yes Communities 770-964-2333 Ronald Smallwood 7706304616 $10,000.00 1,256
FHAZ-05-2023-070322 107 GEORGETOWN 5/4/2023 Yes Communities 770-964-2333 Ronald Smallwood 7706304616 $10,000.00 1,256
FHAZ-05-2023-070538 540 GREENVIEW 5/25/2023 Yes Communities 770-964-5018 Ronald Smallwood (770) 630-4616 $10,000.00 808

Totals For Flood Hazard Certificate Manf./Mobile: 9 Permit(s) $90,000.00 11,016

Flood Hazard Certificate New-Fayette
FHAZ-05-2023-070309 260 CICELY 5/3/2023 Chris Gibson Homes 678-878-5468 Eric Brooks 770-487-9618 $120,000.00 592
FHAZ-05-2023-070317 215 CICELY 5/3/2023 Anthony & April Phillips 917-886-9198 Eric Brooks 770-487-9618 $120,000.00 592
FHAZ-05-2023-070323 537 GRANT 5/4/2023 Melissa Bradberry 7704039075 James Crow 4047324714 $271,797.00 1,220
FHAZ-05-2023-070350 310 WAGON WHEEL 5/8/2023 Colunteya Weems 770-365-8668 ROBERT GORDON 6787826899 $74,150.00 873
FHAZ-05-2023-070352 214 COASTLINE 5/8/2023 Jonathan English 404-578-7178 ROBERT GORDON 6787826899 $142,385.00 721
FHAZ-05-2023-070354 415 SWAINS 5/8/2023 Paul and Christina Anderson 847 477-3041 Shane Carr 7703181970 $72,500.00 599
FHAZ-05-2023-070468 165 LAPIS LAKE LT 5/17/2023 Arlene Snowden 404-550-1539 Mel Starnes 770-251-0053 $152,175.00 1,230
FHAZ-05-2023-070493 1941 CHEROKEE 5/19/2023 Wayne Mosely 4047713685 Edward Tallman (770) 478-2257 $85,000.00 608

Totals For Flood Hazard Certificate New-Fayette: 8 Permit(s) $1,038,007.00 6,435

Flood Hazard Certificate Pavilion
FHAZ-05-2023-070378 425 BURBURY CLOSE 5/10/2023 Julie Davidson 4045569890 Julie Davidson 4045569890 $25,000.00 252
FHAZ-05-2023-070402 1075 N HIGHWAY 92 5/11/2023 sergio pineda 4044386109 sergio pineda 4044386109 $4,000.00 1,200
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FHAZ-05-2023-070469 195 BEL AIRE LOOP 5/17/2023 Tommy Suggs 6788988030 Mark Murphy (404) 217-1363 $45,000.00 480

Totals For Flood Hazard Certificate Pavilion: 3 Permit(s) $74,000.00 1,932

Flood Hazard Certificate Porch/Patio/Screen
FHAZ-05-2023-070415 150 SHENANDOAH 5/12/2023 Laverne Alston-Carter 4707556049 Laverne Alston-Carter 4707556049 $25,000.00 0
FHAZ-05-2023-070579 155 WENDELL 5/31/2023 Wilfredo Polina (770) 900-0075 Wilfredo Polina (770) 900-0075 $7,200.00 0

Totals For Flood Hazard Certificate Porch/Patio/Screen: 2 Permit(s) $32,200.00 0

Flood Hazard Certificate SFD Brooks
FHAZ-05-2023-070382 5/10/2023 Paul Pardee 678-964-5361 Jason Mussell (678) 964-5361 $7,250,000.00 3,092

Totals For Flood Hazard Certificate SFD Brooks: 1 Permit(s) $7,250,000.00 3,092

Flood Hazard Certificate SFD Fayette
FHAZ-05-2023-070355 130 SWANSON 5/8/2023 Ricky Ausmus 317-508-5420 Bob Adams 770-231-9041 $110,835.00 100
FHAZ-05-2023-070357 326 KELLEY 5/8/2023 Liz Morgan 678-986-1099 Brad Craven 7704805425 $400,000.00 5,421
FHAZ-05-2023-070365 115 SAN MARINO 5/9/2023 Montgomery Street Homes II, 

LLC
678-357-5141 Javier Rodriguez 678-357-5141 $35,000.00 50

FHAZ-05-2023-070381 285 WHITE OAK 5/10/2023 Victor Marcus 7709008154 Brandon Eyre (770) 900-8154 $150,000.00 927
FHAZ-05-2023-070373 5/12/2023 Brandon and Joel Trust Guthrie 7704686969 Brandon Guthrie 1770468696 $225,000.00 2,810
FHAZ-05-2023-070429 195 CICELY 5/12/2023 John Nessing 6786545938 Eric Brooks 770-487-9618 $20,000.00 168
FHAZ-05-2023-070408 5/15/2023 Camilla and Kent Hill 404-788-8863 Mark Jones 6786181478 $75,000.00 7,931
FHAZ-05-2023-070432 105 CICELY 5/15/2023 Chris Gibson 6788785468 Chris Gibson 6788785468 $425,000.00 5,296
FHAZ-05-2023-070444 120 SERENITY 5/15/2023 Katrina Morrison 4047874468 Katrina Morrison 4047874468 $250,000.00 11,379
FHAZ-05-2023-070447 400 DARREN 5/16/2023 Ed D'Amato 561-385-3841 James Beebe 7704878714 $8,832.00 0
FHAZ-05-2023-070487 140 WESLEY 5/19/2023 Marmos Property 6788528985 Chanel Uboh 6788528985 $375,000.00 7,974
FHAZ-05-2023-070497 326 LOWERY 5/19/2023 Micah Goodman (404) 392-8250 Micah Goodman (404) 392-8250 $280,000.00 5,484
FHAZ-05-2023-070489 120 Rock Creek 5/22/2023 Marice Marshall 4043942827 Brett Andrews 4043942827 $725,000.00 0
FHAZ-05-2023-070507 166 BROGDON 5/23/2023 Angeline Gaspard 408-808-7457 Angeline Gaspard 408-808-7457 $25,000.00 216
FHAZ-05-2023-070515 115 TOPSAIL LT 5/23/2023 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 $450,000.00 4,931
FHAZ-05-2023-070522 155 LAPIS LAKE LT 5/23/2023 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 $450,000.00 3,601
FHAZ-05-2023-070531 140 SEDGEWICKE 5/24/2023 Dwight Hartman 770-329-8202 Joey Pendley 770-683-7362 $80,000.00 1,900
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FHAZ-05-2023-070520 125 DOCKSIDE LT 5/25/2023 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 $450,000.00 4,654
FHAZ-05-2023-070543 225 Honey 5/25/2023 David Horton 8506242701 Willie D. Collier Reed 7707550605 $35,000.00 208
FHAZ-05-2023-070545 594 HIGHWAY 279 5/25/2023 Fayette Liberty North, LLC 

Daniel Fields
4045392124 Richie Allen 4045392124 $25,000.00 0

FHAZ-05-2023-070549 610 HIGHWAY 279 5/25/2023 Daniel Fields (404) 539-2124 Dan Fields 4045392124 $10,000.00 0
FHAZ-05-2023-070567 5/26/2023 Garrett DeLoney 3347901882 David Duncan 7705603345 $1,000,000.00 10,348

Totals For Flood Hazard Certificate SFD Fayette: 22 Permit(s) $5,604,667.00 73,398

Flood Hazard Certificate SFD Fayette - Disaster
FHAZ-05-2023-070332 947 HOOD 5/4/2023 Peter Forman 310-418-6272 Marc Cavicchioli 678-570-3502 $6,750.00 250

Totals For Flood Hazard Certificate SFD Fayette - Disaster: 1 Permit(s) $6,750.00 250

Flood Hazard Certificate Storage Building/Shed
FHAZ-05-2023-070482 150 GINGER CAKE 5/18/2023 Gregory McBride (770) 296-7600 Gregory McBride (770) 296-7600 $65,000.00 0

Totals For Flood Hazard Certificate Storage Building/Shed: 1 Permit(s) $65,000.00 0

Flood Hazard Certificate Structure
FHAZ-05-2023-070476 411 PALMETTO 5/18/2023 Mark Barbour 4047872495 Curtis Sebastian (678) 776-6136 $60,000.00 0

FHAZ-05-2023-070479 632 HIGHWAY 85 
CONNECTOR 5/18/2023 Robert Davidson 4048956157 Tom Crymes 7706832333 $800,000.00 0

Totals For Flood Hazard Certificate Structure: 2 Permit(s) $860,000.00 0

Flood Hazard Certificate Sunroom
FHAZ-05-2023-070351 140 PATRICIA 5/8/2023 Derrick Cannon 4044922510 Derrick Cannon 4044922510 $30,000.00 1,016

Totals For Flood Hazard Certificate Sunroom: 1 Permit(s) $30,000.00 1,016

FM - Fire Safety Compliance 
FSCC-05-23-070274 5/1/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070275 5/1/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070279 5/1/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070304 5/2/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070319 5/3/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070341 5/8/2023 $0.00 0
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FSCC-05-23-070342 5/8/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070372 5/9/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070478 5/18/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070499 5/22/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070500 5/22/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070501 5/22/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070504 5/22/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070510 5/23/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070518 5/23/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070524 5/23/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070539 5/25/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070540 5/25/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070541 5/25/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070542 5/25/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070557 5/26/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070558 5/26/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070561 5/26/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070562 5/26/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070572 5/30/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070574 5/30/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070575 5/30/2023 $0.00 0
FSCC-05-23-070576 5/30/2023 $0.00 0

Totals For FM - Fire Safety Compliance : 28 Permit(s) $0.00 0

RES Addition Deck
RADD-05-23-070390 225 IMPERIAL 5/12/2023 Shay Adeniran 770-364-4897 Dewayne Ivey 770-722-5468 $30,000.00 264
RADD-05-23-070424 165 N FAYETTE 5/15/2023 James Sells 770-301-8786 James Sells 770-301-8786 $3,500.00 420
RADD-05-23-070481 145 SHEFFIELD 5/23/2023 Odessa Beckham 9174038410 Odessa Beckham 9174038410 $12,000.00 693

Totals For RES Addition Deck: 3 Permit(s) $45,500.00 1,377

RES Addition Garage
RADD-05-23-070273 251 BANKSTOWN 5/4/2023 Lizbeth Lange 4043073683 Michael Simmons 6784161745 $87,000.00 1,104
RADD-05-23-070264 185 SHENANDOAH 5/19/2023 Laverne Deloach 6785164264 Laverne Deloach 6785164264 $20,000.00 1,600
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Totals For RES Addition Garage: 2 Permit(s) $107,000.00 2,704

RES Addition Guest House
RADD-05-23-070514 275 RIVER FOREST 5/26/2023 Landis Brown 678-234-3551 Dan Petry 7707192515 $150,000.00 1,786

Totals For RES Addition Guest House: 1 Permit(s) $150,000.00 1,786

RES Addition SFD Fayette
RADD-05-23-070376 285 WHITE OAK 5/12/2023 Victor Marcus 7709008154 Brandon Eyre (770) 900-8154 $150,000.00 927
RADD-05-23-070419 195 CICELY 5/19/2023 John Nessing 6786545938 Eric Brooks 770-487-9618 $20,000.00 168
RADD-05-23-070503 166 BROGDON 5/25/2023 Angeline Gaspard 408-808-7457 Angeline Gaspard 408-808-7457 $25,000.00 216
RADD-05-23-070533 225 Honey 5/31/2023 David Horton 8506242701 Willie D. Collier Reed 7707550605 $35,000.00 208

Totals For RES Addition SFD Fayette: 4 Permit(s) $230,000.00 1,519

RES Addition Sunroom
RADD-09-22-068554 5008 PINEVIEW 5/15/2023 Jeffrey Knott 8183837476 Jeffrey Knott 8183837476 $90,000.00 870
RADD-05-23-070333 140 PATRICIA 5/24/2023 Derrick Cannon 4044922510 Derrick Cannon 4044922510 $30,000.00 1,016

Totals For RES Addition Sunroom: 2 Permit(s) $120,000.00 1,886

RES Demo Deck
RDMO-05-23-070564 310 ROCKY FORK 5/26/2023 Monica Moultrie (678) 488-6192 Monica Moultrie (678) 488-6192 $2,000.00 0

Totals For RES Demo Deck: 1 Permit(s) $2,000.00 0

RES Demo SFD Fayette
RDMO-05-23-070535 594 HIGHWAY 279 5/31/2023 Fayette Liberty North, LLC 

Daniel Fields
4045392124 Richie Allen 4045392124 $25,000.00 0

RDMO-05-23-070536 610 HIGHWAY 279 5/31/2023 Daniel Fields (404) 539-2124 Dan Fields 4045392124 $10,000.00 0

Totals For RES Demo SFD Fayette: 2 Permit(s) $35,000.00 0

RES Enclosure Carport
RENC-05-23-070387 1075 N HIGHWAY 92 5/11/2023 sergio pineda 4044386109 sergio pineda 4044386109 $2,500.00 220

Totals For RES Enclosure Carport: 1 Permit(s) $2,500.00 220
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RES Enclosure Garage
RENC-04-23-070251 1058 HOOD 5/15/2023 Kellen Owens 5022623944 andy steele (770) 527-1511 $80,000.00 1,038
RENC-05-23-070371 160 JUDY 5/23/2023 Leobardo Juarez 7702945366 Leobardo Juarez 7702945366 $500.00 594

Totals For RES Enclosure Garage: 2 Permit(s) $80,500.00 1,632

RES Finish Basement
RFIN-05-23-070360 170 ADDISON 5/10/2023 Ovidiu Boghean 9404413308 Ovidiu Boghean 9404413308 $60,000.00 2,935

Totals For RES Finish Basement: 1 Permit(s) $60,000.00 2,935

RES Land Disturbance 
RLDP-04-23-070177 5/26/2023 Garrett DeLoney $0.00 0

Totals For RES Land Disturbance : 1 Permit(s) $0.00 0

RES Land Disturbance SFD Brooks
RLDP-05-23-070383 5/10/2023 Paul Pardee 678-964-5361 Jason Mussell (678) 964-5361 $7,250,000.00 3,092

Totals For RES Land Disturbance SFD Brooks: 1 Permit(s) $7,250,000.00 3,092

RES Land Disturbance SFD Fayette
RLDP-05-23-070358 326 KELLEY 5/8/2023 Liz Morgan 678-986-1099 Brad Craven 7704805425 $400,000.00 5,421
RLDP-05-23-070374 5/12/2023 Brandon and Joel Trust Guthrie 7704686969 Brandon Guthrie 1770468696 $225,000.00 2,810
RLDP-05-23-070409 5/15/2023 Camilla and Kent Hill 404-788-8863 Mark Jones 6786181478 $75,000.00 7,931
RLDP-05-23-070433 105 CICELY 5/15/2023 Chris Gibson 6788785468 Chris Gibson 6788785468 $425,000.00 5,296
RLDP-05-23-070448 125 CICELY 5/16/2023 Chris Gibson 6788785468 Chris Gibson 6788785468 $425,000.00 5,512
RLDP-05-23-070488 140 WESLEY 5/19/2023 Marmos Property 6788528985 Chanel Uboh 6788528985 $375,000.00 7,974
RLDP-05-23-070498 326 LOWERY 5/19/2023 Micah Goodman (404) 392-8250 Micah Goodman (404) 392-8250 $280,000.00 5,484
RLDP-05-23-070490 120 Rock Creek 5/22/2023 Marice Marshall 4043942827 Brett Andrews 4043942827 $725,000.00 0
RLDP-05-23-070516 115 TOPSAIL LT 5/23/2023 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 $450,000.00 4,931
RLDP-05-23-070523 155 LAPIS LAKE LT 5/23/2023 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 $450,000.00 3,601
RLDP-05-23-070521 125 DOCKSIDE LT 5/25/2023 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 $450,000.00 4,654

Totals For RES Land Disturbance SFD Fayette: 11 Permit(s) $4,280,000.00 53,614
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RES New Barn
RNEW-05-23-070463 5/24/2023 Robert Smith 6786431242 Robert Smith 6786431242 $30,000.00 2,400

Totals For RES New Barn: 1 Permit(s) $30,000.00 2,400

RES New Carport
RNEW-05-23-070362 200 COUNTY LINE 5/18/2023 Tereska Carmona 9173452434 Tereska Carmona 9173452434 $2,335.00 360

Totals For RES New Carport: 1 Permit(s) $2,335.00 360

RES New Farm Outbuilding
RNEW-05-23-070537 283 HILLS BRIDGE 5/31/2023 Richard Minter 770-461-2840 Ron Sanford 7707199114 $20,000.00 0

Totals For RES New Farm Outbuilding: 1 Permit(s) $20,000.00 0

RES New Garage
RNEW-04-23-070252 983 GOZA 5/3/2023 Sean Richards 6784583333 Kevin Becker 7702943818 $140,000.00 3,600
RNEW-04-23-070250 946 GRANT 5/8/2023 Steven Sappington 7704614037 Steven Sappington 4042728036 $43,000.00 1,800
RNEW-04-23-070257 134 CLARK: A 5/10/2023 John Harris 203-816-1479 Joshua Woods 7702294957 $103,000.00 1,751
RNEW-05-23-070546 5/30/2023 Marcus Wimbish 678-570-1108 Marcus Wimbish 678-570-1108 $20,000.00 788
RNEW-05-23-070554 765 OLD GREENVILLE 5/30/2023 cody griffith (678) 234-1465 cody griffith (678) 234-1465 $41,500.00 1,440

Totals For RES New Garage: 5 Permit(s) $347,500.00 9,379

RES New Gate/Fence
RNEW-08-22-068410 299 MATTHEWS 5/9/2023 Jameson Vanzant 7704010867 Jameson Vanzant 7704010867 $11,300.00 0

Totals For RES New Gate/Fence: 1 Permit(s) $11,300.00 0

RES New Guest House
RNEW-05-23-070325 158 DIXON 5/5/2023 Juan Olvera 4049427260 Juan Olvera 4049427260 $40,000.00 1,503
RNEW-04-23-070246 413 BANKSTOWN 5/10/2023 Pamela Brown 404-867-5712 Keith Barber 770-527-5329 $200,000.00 2,290

Totals For RES New Guest House: 2 Permit(s) $240,000.00 3,793
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RES New Manf./Mobile
RNEW-05-23-070299 219 SKYLINE 5/3/2023 Yes Communities 770-964-2333 Ronald Smallwood 7706304616 $10,000.00 1,256
RNEW-05-23-070312 107 GEORGETOWN 5/5/2023 Yes Communities 770-964-2333 Ronald Smallwood 7706304616 $10,000.00 1,256
RNEW-05-23-070267 180 GREENVIEW 5/8/2023 Yes Communities 770-964-5018 Ronald Smallwood (770) 630-4616 $10,000.00 808
RNEW-05-23-070268 420 GREENVIEW 5/8/2023 Yes Communities 770-964-5018 Ronald Smallwood (770) 630-4616 $10,000.00 1,192
RNEW-05-23-070269 275 WOODSIDE 5/8/2023 Yes Communities 770-964-5018 Ronald Smallwood (770) 630-4616 $10,000.00 1,864
RNEW-05-23-070270 160 E HOLLOW 5/8/2023 Yes Communities 7709645018 Ronald Smallwood (770) 630-4616 $10,000.00 1,448
RNEW-05-23-070271 120 Glenn 5/8/2023 Yes Communities 7709645018 Ronald Smallwood (770) 630-4616 $10,000.00 1,320
RNEW-05-23-070272 120 OVERLOOK 5/8/2023 Yes Communities 7709645018 Ronald Smallwood (770) 630-4616 $10,000.00 1,064
RNEW-05-23-070266 540 GREENVIEW 5/30/2023 Yes Communities 770-964-5018 Ronald Smallwood (770) 630-4616 $10,000.00 808

Totals For RES New Manf./Mobile: 9 Permit(s) $90,000.00 11,016

RES New Pavilion
RNEW-05-23-070386 1075 N HIGHWAY 92 5/11/2023 sergio pineda 4044386109 sergio pineda 4044386109 $4,000.00 1,200
RNEW-05-23-070370 425 BURBURY CLOSE 5/15/2023 Julie Davidson 4045569890 Julie Davidson 4045569890 $25,000.00 252
RNEW-05-23-070459 195 BEL AIRE LOOP 5/19/2023 Tommy Suggs 6788988030 Mark Murphy (404) 217-1363 $45,000.00 480

Totals For RES New Pavilion: 3 Permit(s) $74,000.00 1,932

RES New SFD Brooks
RNEW-05-23-070377 5/11/2023 Paul Pardee 678-964-5361 Jason Mussell (678) 964-5361 $7,250,000.00 3,092

Totals For RES New SFD Brooks: 1 Permit(s) $7,250,000.00 3,092

RES New SFD Fayette
RNEW-04-23-070218 5/1/2023 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 $500,000.00 4,868
RNEW-02-23-069692 280 HONEY 5/2/2023 Henry Calderon Roldan 7705106183 Andy Steele 7705271511 $350,000.00 4,658
RNEW-04-23-070172 175 CICELY 5/2/2023 Chris Gibson 6788785468 Chris Gibson 6788785468 $425,000.00 6,296
RNEW-04-23-070258 5/2/2023 Kevin Rustick 6786339928 Art Ingleston 6787101995 $350,000.00 4,831
RNEW-04-23-070192 100 CICELY 5/9/2023 Chris Gibson 6788785468 Chris Gibson 6788785468 $425,000.00 5,436
RNEW-04-23-070213 125 LAYDON 5/11/2023 Steven Barnes 4046100818 Dan Cowan 7703692473 $588,000.00 3,343
RNEW-05-23-070389 5/16/2023 Camilla and Kent Hill 404-788-8863 Mark Jones 6786181478 $75,000.00 7,931
RNEW-05-23-070367 5/18/2023 Brandon and Joel Trust Guthrie 7704686969 Brandon Guthrie 1770468696 $225,000.00 2,810
RNEW-05-23-070353 326 KELLEY 5/25/2023 Liz Morgan 678-986-1099 Brad Craven 7704805425 $400,000.00 5,421
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RNEW-05-23-070511 115 TOPSAIL LT 5/26/2023 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 $450,000.00 4,931
RNEW-05-23-070513 155 LAPIS LAKE LT 5/26/2023 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 $450,000.00 3,601
RNEW-03-23-069917 5/30/2023 Marcus Wimbish 678-570-1108 Marcus Wimbish 678-570-1108 $750,000.00 10,734
RNEW-05-23-070471 140 WESLEY 5/30/2023 Marmos Property 6788528985 Chanel Uboh 6788528985 $375,000.00 7,974
RNEW-05-23-070512 125 DOCKSIDE LT 5/31/2023 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 New Leaf NLH 6786181478 $450,000.00 4,654

Totals For RES New SFD Fayette: 14 Permit(s) $5,813,000.00 77,488

RES Notice of Violation 
RNOV-05-23-070456 636 GINGER CAKE 5/16/2023 $0.00 0
RNOV-05-23-070570 327 CORINTH 5/30/2023 $0.00 0
RNOV-05-23-070584 138 WINDMEADOW 5/31/2023 $0.00 0

Totals For RES Notice of Violation : 3 Permit(s) $0.00 0

RES Pool New-Fayette
RPOL-05-23-070307 260 CICELY 5/3/2023 Chris Gibson Homes 678-878-5468 Eric Brooks 770-487-9618 $120,000.00 592
RPOL-05-23-070308 215 CICELY 5/4/2023 Anthony & April Phillips 917-886-9198 Eric Brooks 770-487-9618 $120,000.00 592
RPOL-05-23-070316 537 GRANT 5/4/2023 Melissa Bradberry 7704039075 James Crow 4047324714 $271,797.00 1,220
RPOL-05-23-070331 310 WAGON WHEEL 5/8/2023 Colunteya Weems 770-365-8668 ROBERT GORDON 6787826899 $74,150.00 873
RPOL-05-23-070335 214 COASTLINE 5/8/2023 Jonathan English 404-578-7178 ROBERT GORDON 6787826899 $142,385.00 721
RPOL-05-23-070337 415 SWAINS 5/9/2023 Paul and Christina Anderson 847 477-3041 Shane Carr 7703181970 $72,500.00 599
RPOL-05-23-070458 165 LAPIS LAKE LT 5/18/2023 Arlene Snowden 404-550-1539 Mel Starnes 770-251-0053 $152,175.00 1,230
RPOL-05-23-070485 1941 CHEROKEE 5/22/2023 Wayne Mosely 4047713685 Edward Tallman (770) 478-2257 $85,000.00 608

Totals For RES Pool New-Fayette: 8 Permit(s) $1,038,007.00 6,435

RES Rebuild Covered Deck
RREB-05-23-070462 195 BEL AIRE LOOP 5/23/2023 Tommy Suggs 6788988030 Mark Murphy (404) 217-1363 $50,000.00 792

Totals For RES Rebuild Covered Deck: 1 Permit(s) $50,000.00 792

RES Renov Remodel SFD Fayette
RREN-05-23-070439 400 DARREN 5/26/2023 Ed D'Amato 561-385-3841 James Beebe 7704878714 $8,832.00 0

Totals For RES Renov Remodel SFD Fayette: 1 Permit(s) $8,832.00 0
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RES Repair SFD Fayette
RRRP-05-23-070340 130 SWANSON 5/11/2023 Ricky Ausmus 317-508-5420 Bob Adams 770-231-9041 $110,835.00 100
RRRP-05-23-070361 115 SAN MARINO 5/12/2023 Montgomery Street Homes II, 

LLC
678-357-5141 Javier Rodriguez 678-357-5141 $35,000.00 50

RRRP-05-23-070525 140 SEDGEWICKE 5/30/2023 Dwight Hartman 770-329-8202 Joey Pendley 770-683-7362 $80,000.00 1,900

Totals For RES Repair SFD Fayette: 3 Permit(s) $225,835.00 2,050

RES Repair SFD Fayette - Disaster
RRRP-05-23-070330 947 HOOD 5/5/2023 Peter Forman 310-418-6272 Marc Cavicchioli 678-570-3502 $6,750.00 250

Totals For RES Repair SFD Fayette - Disaster: 1 Permit(s) $6,750.00 250

RES ReRoof Roof
RSRR-05-23-070509 211 GREEN VALLEY 5/31/2023 Shaquille Winn-King (470) 424-6880 Shaquille Winn-King (470) 424-6880 $5,500.00 0

Totals For RES ReRoof Roof: 1 Permit(s) $5,500.00 0

RES Stand Alone E Cabling/Outlet/Panel Work
RSAE-05-23-070329 185 HERITAGE FARM 5/30/2023 Philip Theriault 770-304-6600 Philip Theriault 770-304-6600 $1,500.00 0

Totals For RES Stand Alone E Cabling/Outlet/Panel Work: 1 Permit(s) $1,500.00 0

RES Stand Alone E Charging Station
RSAE-05-23-070519 140 BRIAR MEADOW 5/24/2023 Scott Coulier 309-210-5450 Jerry Wartko 7708216099 $1,800.00 0
RSAE-05-23-070566 135 Broad Meadows 5/30/2023 Jon Faber 402 630-7088 Hurley Brown (770) 256-5597 $1,600.00 0

Totals For RES Stand Alone E Charging Station: 2 Permit(s) $3,400.00 0

RES Stand Alone E Generator/Xfer Switch
RSAE-05-23-070434 430 CRABAPPLE 5/17/2023 Scott Hurd (470) 633-8603 Robert Blanton 7702357449 $15,000.00 0

Totals For RES Stand Alone E Generator/Xfer Switch: 1 Permit(s) $15,000.00 0
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RES Stand Alone E New Electrical Svc
RSAE-05-23-070442 165 WATERSHED 5/15/2023 Marcelina Santiago 3057940607 Marcelina Santiago 305-794-0607 $1,000.00 0

Totals For RES Stand Alone E New Electrical Svc: 1 Permit(s) $1,000.00 0

RES Stand Alone E Panel/MBase Upgrd
RSAE-05-23-070446 1512 W HIGHWAY 54: B149 5/17/2023 Randall Alexander 470-710-9793 Gary Phillips 404-502-6744 $2,000.00 0

Totals For RES Stand Alone E Panel/MBase Upgrd: 1 Permit(s) $2,000.00 0

RES Stand Alone E Service Change / Upgrade
RSAE-04-23-070243 411 INMAN 5/5/2023 Cindy Hall 678-777-7033 Charles Aaron 6785441595 $2,200.00 0
RSAE-05-23-070385 305 BRANDON MILL 5/10/2023 Thomas Marks 404-857-5125 Charles Cantrell 6785319862 $12,838.00 0
RSAE-05-23-070445 115 FENHURST 5/23/2023 Kevin Kalen 678-674-4779 Clay Metzger 6786744779 $4,532.00 0

Totals For RES Stand Alone E Service Change / Upgrade: 3 Permit(s) $19,570.00 0

RES Stand Alone E Solar Panels
RSAE-05-23-070326 290 Navarre 5/5/2023 Laslie Bracy 770-892-7484 Marc Jones 8032061655 $29,145.00 0
RSAE-05-23-070327 117 SILVER LAKE 5/5/2023 Bill Harms 4704299110 Philip Maguire 8032061655 $56,694.00 0
RSAE-05-23-070347 103 REFLECTIONS 5/9/2023 Dale Spencer 4043946233 Philip Maguire 8032061655 $42,600.00 0
RSAE-05-23-070505 310 EMERALD LAKE 5/24/2023 Leslie Awonuga 4046634985 Matthew Markham 4049609558 $64,128.00 0
RSAE-05-23-070527 230 ANNELISE PARK 5/25/2023 Curtis Lewis (404) 567-0574 Marc Jones 919-624-9571 $33,854.00 0

Totals For RES Stand Alone E Solar Panels: 5 Permit(s) $226,421.00 0

RES Stand Alone M HVAC - Replacement
RSAM-05-23-070293 130 EMERALD 5/2/2023 Sara & Ron Reams (770) 558-0980 Stephen Samson 7703459707 $18,440.00 0
RSAM-05-23-070324 134 CLARK: B 5/4/2023 John Harris 203 816 1476 Robert Eubanks 7704861919 $14,233.00 0
RSAM-05-23-070328 370 TRIPLE CREEK 5/4/2023 Marsha Hopkins 7702275325 David Hammond 7702275325 $9,794.00 0
RSAM-05-23-070338 245 HIGHGROVE 5/5/2023 Ryan Magnon 6783578228 Robert Eubanks 7704861919 $19,323.00 0
RSAM-05-23-070369 305 BRANDON MILL 5/9/2023 Thomas Marks 404-857-5125 KENNETH BUWALDA 7704218400 $27,395.00 0
RSAM-05-23-070384 137 OAK RIDGE 5/10/2023 Michael Moore 404-213-2157 KENNETH BUWALDA 7704218400 $13,652.00 0
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RSAM-05-23-070396 205 HIGHGROVE 5/11/2023 Bradley Caplan 678-612-5413 John Carden 7702665247 $15,224.00 0
RSAM-05-23-070398 500 RAMBLEWOOD 5/12/2023 Johnetta Royster 770-331-9992 John Carden 770-266-5247 $9,837.00 0
RSAM-05-23-070450 115 TRAIL POINT 5/16/2023 Al Jessie 404-316-1557 KENNETH BUWALDA 4705319862 $6,656.00 0
RSAM-05-23-070452 217 EASTIN 5/16/2023 Betty Mauldin 770-719-1367 KENNETH BUWALDA 4705319862 $10,213.00 0
RSAM-05-23-070455 606 LESTER 5/16/2023 Brandi Chevere 404-693-2141 KENNETH BUWALDA 4705319862 $11,804.00 0
RSAM-05-23-070465 177 PETERS 5/17/2023 Carl Jenkins 404-732-6689 KENNETH Buwalda 4705319862 $9,158.00 0
RSAM-05-23-070508 295 BROADMOOR 5/23/2023 DON LATHAM 404-444-5335 GREG WALLACE 770-253-2665 $18,250.00 0

Totals For RES Stand Alone M HVAC - Replacement: 13 Permit(s) $183,979.00 0

RES Stand Alone P Gasline - Reconnect
RSAP-05-23-070578 150 FOREST HALL 5/31/2023 Kenneth Hugely 404-376-3610 Arthur M Chapman (678) 524-9312 $950.00 0

Totals For RES Stand Alone P Gasline - Reconnect: 1 Permit(s) $950.00 0

RES Stand Alone P Water Heater Replacement
RSAP-04-23-070190 125 PAMELA 5/16/2023 Juan Santiago 407-595-8416 Chris McKinney 7708173733 $1,950.00 0

Totals For RES Stand Alone P Water Heater Replacement: 1 Permit(s) $1,950.00 0

RES Stop Work Order 
RSWO-05-23-070297 333 PADGETT 5/2/2023 $0.00 0
RSWO-05-23-070454 636 GINGER CAKE 5/16/2023 $0.00 0
RSWO-05-23-070556 310 ROCKY FORK 5/26/2023 $0.00 0
RSWO-05-23-070565 1225 N HIGHWAY 92 5/26/2023 $0.00 0

Totals For RES Stop Work Order : 4 Permit(s) $0.00 0
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